15th March 2079

Jana Bhawana Journal

Call for Research Articles 2022/23

Jana Bhawana Campus, Godawari-11, Lalitpur, is going to publish *Jana Bhawana Journal*, **Volume 1, Issue 1.** The editorial board of Jana Bhawana Journal would like to request all the interested researchers, practitioners and scholars as well as other academic institutions to submit their articles before **April 20,2023** (**2080 Baishak 7**).

Jana Bhawana Journal is a double-blind peer-reviewed journal. It is published annually and is listed in Nepal Journals Online (NepJOL) - a common core network. The journal accepts relevant, contemporary issue-based research articles from teachers, staff and research scholars from academic institutions.

The articles must be original and should follow the guidelines of *Jana Bhawana Journal* (*visit www.janabhawana.edu.np/journal*). All the submitted articles are screened and checked for plagiarism.

The Editorial Board reserves the right to moderate, accept or reject the articles.

The articles should be submitted electronically in the Open Access Journal System Portal. Clink on the Link: (https://janabhawana.edu.np/journal)

Editor-in-Chief

Jana Bhawana Journal Jana Bhawana Campus Journal Publication Committee